

Caverion to be responsible for technical maintenance services for buildings at Stora Enso's Mill in Varkaus, Finland

Caverion Corporation Investor news 20 March 2020 at 09:00 a.m. EET

Caverion to be responsible for technical maintenance services for buildings at Stora Enso's Mill in Varkaus, Finland

Caverion has signed an agreement with Stora Enso Oyj and Efora Oy on the provision of services for the buildings at Stora Enso's Varkaus Mill. The service agreement involves a transfer of business whereby the persons working in these activities will be transferred from Stora Enso and Efora to Caverion Suomi Oy as so-called old employees.



Caverion is responsible for the technical maintenance of Automation, Cooling, Heating and Sanitation, Ventilation & Air Conditioning, and Electricity systems as well as technical building maintenance and cleaning services of the Varkaus Mill. The Mill's buildings are located in an extensive area and total nearly 120,000 square meters. Caverion's service production will start in early May.

"We are delighted that our partnership with Stora Enso is now expanding from its previous partnership to comprehensive property management, which is a core business of ours. We provide cost-effective and sustainable building life cycle management services so that our customers can focus on their own operations. I am also particularly pleased that we can welcome professionals transferring to us to complement to our local team of skilled personnel," says **Ville Tamminen**, Executive Vice President, Caverion Finland.

Stora Enso Oyj and Efora Oy are part of Caverion's industrial customer segment. Read more about our services

For more information, please contact: Kirsi Hemmilä, Communications Manager, Caverion Finland, tel. +358 50 390 0941, kirsi.hemmila@caverion.com

With Caverion's services and solutions, built environments become smart and sustainable. Customers can trust our expert guidance during the entire life cycle of their buildings, infrastructure or industrial sites and processes: from design & build to technical and industrial maintenance as well as facility management, including smart technologies and advisory services. Our customers are supported by over 16,000 professionals in 11 countries in Northern, Central and Eastern Europe. Our revenue in 2019 was approximately EUR 2.1 billion. Caverion's shares are listed on Nasdaq Helsinki. Caverion - Building Performance www.caverion.com Twitter: @CaverionGroup